

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8650/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2008 in CEA No.46/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.III MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEON LABORATORIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER