

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).478/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.III DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARUTI UDYOG LTD.  
(With office report)  
with  
SLP(C) No.481/2011  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present in  
both the matters.

SLP(C) No.478/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for four  
weeks' time to file an application for amendment. Time, as  
prayed for, is granted to him.

Item No.90

-2-

SLP(C) No.481/2011

Learned counsel for the respondent has to file  
counter affidavit within four weeks.

List both these matters on 17.10.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR