

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2435 OF 2008

C.C.E. RAIGAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VIKRAM ISPAT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for Appellant, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to file Statement of case and at the request of learned counsel for Respondent, four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file Statement of case.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master