

1
ITEM NO.3
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35224/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2010 in CEA No.11/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.III DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARUTI UDYOG LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.G. Garg,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER