

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2435 OF 2008

C.C.E. RAIGAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VIKRAM ISPAT LTD.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, ASG
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Bhagat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Patani, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Harleen Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of affording sufficient opportunity before the Registrar, Chamber Judge and before us, the respondent has not filed statement of case. No purpose in granting further time. The absence of statement of case will be noted at the time of hearing of the appeal.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master