

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6759 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.SER.TAX & CUS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ISPTAT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has appeared and stated that the statement of case is ready and she shall file the same in the Registry within one week. She is permitted to do so.

In case, the statement of case is not filed within the aforesaid period, the matter be listed before the Court for default.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|